L23000556309

| (Red | juestor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|---|-------------|
| | | |
| (Add | ir es s) | |
| | | |
| bhA) | lress) | |
| (* 1.2.2 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |
| (0) | (O) (T) (D) | |
| (City | /State/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Bus | iness Entity Nar | ne) |
| • | , | , |
| /Dao | ument Number) | |
| (500 | ument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer: | |
| | • | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | - |
| | | |

Office Use Only



900419582179

2023 DEC 20 PH 12: 22

ECEIVED

77.77



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

| Date: 12/2 | 0/2023 | Account#: 120000000088 For any issues please contact Xavian Brown |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Name: | | 518-213-0739 |
| Reference #: | | |
| | 8302 FLOWER A | VENUE, L.L.C. |
| | ncorporation/Authorization to Tra | ansact Business |
| ☐ Amendmen☐ Change of | | |
| Reinstatem | ent | |
| Conversion | | |
| Merger | | |
| Dissolution. | Withdrawal | |
| ☐ Fictitious N | ame | |
| Other | cc + cys | |
| Authorized Amour | nt: \$25.00 185.80 | 2 |

F: 800,944,6607

F: +852.2682.9790



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

| Date: 12/2 | 20/2023 | Account#: 120000000088 For any issues please contact Xavian Brown |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| Name: | | 518-213-0739 |
| Reference #: | 0044005 | |
| Entity Name: | 8302 FLOWER A | VENUE, L.L.C. |
| Articles of I | ncorporation/Authorization to Tr | ansact Business |
| Amendmer | nt . | |
| Change of | Agent | |
| Reinstatem | ent | |
| | 1 | |
| Merger | | |
| Dissolution | /Withdrawal | |
| Fictitious N | ame | |
| Other | CC + GUS | |
| Authorized Amour Signature: | nt: \$25.00 /8.5.06 |) - |

F: +852.2682.9790

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: 8302 FLOWER AVENUE, L.L.C. |
|--|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| April 23, 1999 on |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporation) |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: |
| 8302 FLOWER AVENUE, L.L.C. |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company) |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: January 1, 2024 |
| Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes. |

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

6460

| Signed this 19th day of December | 20 |
|---|--|
| Signature of Authorized Representative of | Limited Liability Company: |
| | E-SIGNED by Lewis I, Winarsky |
| Signature of Authorized Representative: | on 2023-12-19 18-21.58 CST |
| Printed Name: Lewis I. Winarsky | Title: Manager |
| Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Enti | ity: [See below for required signature(s)] |
| E-SIGNED by Lews I. Winarsky | |
| Signature: on 2023-12-19 18-21.59 CST Printed Name: Lewis I. Winarsky | Title Manager |
| Printed Name: Lewis I. Willaisky | Title: imariagei |
| Signature: | |
| Signature: | Title: |
| | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | |
| Printed Name: | Title: |
| Signature | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: |
| 7 milet Name. | |
| Signature: | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title: |
| 6. | |
| Signature:Printed Name: | Title |
| Frinted Name: | True. |
| If Florida Corporation: | |
| Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directo | r, or Officer. |
| If Directors or Officers have not been selected. | in Incorporator must sign. |
| respective and the second | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| If Florida General Partnership or Limited Li Signature of one General Partner. | ability Partnership: |
| Signature of one General Lattner. | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Li | ability Limited Partnership: |
| Signatures of ALL General Partners. | |
| | |
| All others: | |
| Signature of an authorized person. | |
| Fees: | |
| Articles of Conversion: | \$25.00 |
| Fees for Florida Articles of Organization | |
| Certified Copy: | \$30.00 (Optional) |
| Certificate of Status: | \$5.00 (Optional) |
| | • |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| The name of th | | | |
|-----------------|---|---|-------------|
| | e Limited Liability Compa | ny is: | |
| 8302 Flower Av | | | _ |
| | (Must contain the words "Limited | Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - | · Address: | | |
| | | the principal office of the Limited Liability | Company is: |
| Principal Offic | ce Address: | Mailing Address: | |
| 1058 N. TAMIAN | MITR | 1058 N. TAMIAMI TR | |
| STE 108-252 | | STE 108-252 | <u> </u> |
| SARASOTA, FL | 34236 | SARASOTA, FL 34236 | <u>-</u> |
| The name and | the Florida street address o | f the registered agent are: | |
| The name and | Cogency Global Inc. | Name | |
| The name and | Cogency Global Inc. 115 N Calhoun Street, S | Name | |
| The name and | Cogency Global Inc. 115 N Calhoun Street, S | Name Suite 4 S (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | |
| The name and | Cogency Global Inc. 115 N Calhoun Street, S | Name Suite 4 S (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | |
| The name and | Cogency Global Inc. 115 N Calhoun Street, S Florida street address | Name | |

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Lewis I. Winarsky MGR 1058 N. TAMIAMI TR, STE 108-252 SARASOTA, FL 34236 (Use attachment if necessary) **ARTICLE V:** Other provisions, if any. **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** E-SIGNED by Lewis I, Winarsky on 2023-12-19 18:22:02 CST Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Lewis I. Winarsky